Findings

FEES RESOLUTION
FISCAL YEAR 2012-13
Resolution No. 2895

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE CITY'S FISCAL YEAR 2012-13 FEES RESOLUTION NO. 2886

A. Bend Code section 12.15.005 states that the City Council may, by resolution, establish and amend fees or service charges (colleclively “fees”) for any and all
services provided by the City. The fee shall not excesd the average cost of providing the service.

B. In accordance with Bend Code 1.30.010, the Cily Manager has the discretion to make all administrative decisions for the City relating to all functions of the

C. The City Manager has caused a review of all Cily fees and charges and has recommended that the Council establish the fees set forth in this resofution.

D. The fees established by this resolution recover costs incurred by the City and are therefore authorized under Bend Code 12.15.005.

Based on these findings,

SECTION A

SECTIONB.

THE CITY COUNCIL. OF THE CITY OF BEND RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

THE PROPOSED CHANGES WILL BE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 8, 2012 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Resolution No. 2886 is amended as set forth below, with the changes shown as follows:

new text - bold, deleted text - sidke-through

SECTION 3. LEGAL and JUDICIAL:

il

Note: In addition to the feesniiélé‘d above, additional fines and fees may be assessed by court order by the Mun{lcipal Court Judge.

SECTION 4. REGULATORY:

(Ali permit fees are annual unless specified oihe”rwise. Bend Code reference is noted in parenthesis.)

4.1.02

Alcohol Consumplion Permit-{5.320(1}s}(5.55.005(1)(R))

$5.00

Per Day

4.1.02a

Alcohol Consumption Permit for Approved Vehicles

$125.00

Per Year, Per Vehicle

SECTION 5, UTILITY CHARGES:

Einal Lelters{each)

SECTION 6. OTHER SERVICE CHARGES:

6.1.07 F"al;; alarm respdﬁ;\e ees .
a. Fhird-false-alarm First chargable false alarm $100.00 $0.00 Eagh
b. Feudhfalse-alarm Second chargable false alarm $150.00 $250.00 [Each
¢. Fifth-false-alarm-Third and subsequent chargable false $300.00 $500.00 [Each
alarms
¢-Additionalfalcealarms $300.00 Each

6.1.08

impounded animal boarding release - The Police department shall collact from the owner or keeper of the animal the actual total
cost charged by the Humane Society for boarding impounded animals. The amount will vary depending on the length of the
impound and other factors.

alse alarm response fees

a. First chargeable false alam $100.00 $0.00 Each
b. Second chargeable false afarm $450:00 $250.00 (Each
¢. Third and subseguent chargeable false alarms £300-00 $500.00 [Each
e-Additionalalse-alarms $366-00 Each

Pageiof 2




6.8.09

Lien checks

6.8.05a

Annual base fee $2,000.00 Includes 5,000 keyslrokes

6.8.08b

Additional keystrokes over 5,000 $0.35 Per keysiroke

6.8.09¢c

Manual information requests/Net Assets lien check $25.00 i

6.8.08d

Note: Fees in 6.8.09a-b wiil be discontinued upon implementation of the new Net Assets lien check system. ]

Attest:

Approved as fo form:

The provisions of this resolution prevail over inconsistent provisions of any previously adopted resolution.

Adopted by roll call vote of the Bend City Council on Qctober 3, 2012,

YES: Tom Greeng NO: None

Scolt Ramsay
Mark Capell
Jodie Barram
Jim: Clinton
Kathie Eckman i
Mayor Jeff Eager

5 D, " EfJEfgagerﬂ%;?
Tend Wil O v

Robyn Christie/City Recorder... .. __

=] T
S e

Mary Win@al Counsel = — T

Page 2 of 2




